1arcbuildingsolutions.co.uk 0113 252 9428
V1 10.05.2023
T-BARIER®
FOUNDATION
T-BARRIER®
PITCHED ROOF
Fire stopping between party wall and roof covering
	» Provides fire stopping at the head of a block

construction.
Specifiers must ensure all construction elements that make up part of the internal or external leaf of the wall, including support
systems, are suitable for use with a cavity fire barrier for the length of fire integrity and insulation required. Particular attention
must be paid to any possible deflection or distortion which could cause gaps to form between the construction and any fire barrier
installed.
In the event of a fire, ARC Building Solutions Ltd cannot accept liability for failure where usage is outside of the standard application,
including but not limited to, where deflection or distortion has allowed gaps to form around the barrier, or where the barrier is not
fitted in accordance with the manufacturer’s guidelines.
Product & Packaging Specification
Product Code
Maximum Cavity Width
Dimensions Lengths per
pack
Packs per
palletParty Wall Cavity Void Thickness
TBR50/25 50mm 25mm 65/65 x 50/300 x 1200mm 9 10
TBR75/25 75mm 25mm 90/75 x 50/300 x 1200mm 9 10
TBR100/25 100mm 25mm 120/100 x 50/300 x 1200mm 9 10
TBR125/25 125mm 25mm 135/120 x 50/300 x 1200mm 6 12
TBR150/25 150mm 25mm 160/120 x 50/300 x 1200mm 3 14
Can’t find your size? Non-standard sizes available on request. Call our technical experts on 0113 252 9428 to discuss your
4arcbuildingsolutions.co.uk 0113 252 9428
V1.1 19.06.2024
Storage and Packaging